TRANSFER
CENTER

5:45am
6:45am
7:15am
9:15am
12:15pm

ROUTE 20 NORTH

o™ cowray
5:58 6:00
7:00
7:28 7:30
9:28 9:30
12:28 12:30

MONDAY - FRIDAY

AGING & PIGGLY SHEB FALLS GIDDINGS DEER
DISABILITY WIGGLY CITY HALL &PARK TRACE
RESOURCE CTR. MALL
6:10 6:14 6:17 6:22 6:28
< COHIL ER S P ECiIANL
7:40 7:44 7:47 7:52 7:58
9:40 9:44 9:47 9:52 9:58
12:40 12:44 12:47 12:52 12:58

'WALMART

ON-DEMAND

ONLY
6:33

8:03
10:03
1:03

TRANSFER
CENTER

6:45
7:15
8:15
10:15
1:15

TRANSFER
CENTER

1:45pm
4:15pm
5:45pm
7:15pm

ROUTE 20 SOUTH

WALMART DEER

ON-DEMAND TRACE
ONLY MALL
1:55 1:58
4:25 4:28
5:55 5:58
7:25 7:28

MONDAY - FRIDAY

GIDDINGS SHEB FALLS PIGGLY AGING & KOHLER

&PARK CITY HALL WIGGLY Hzggglcgg& COMPANY
2:03 211 215 2:20 2:30
433 441 4:45 4:50 5:00
6:03 6:11 6:15 6:20 6:30
7:33 7:41 7:45 7:50 8:00

WOODLAKE
MARKET

2:33
5:03
6:33
8:03

TRANSFER
CENTER

245
515
6:45
8:15

to and from Sheboygan Falls and Kohler Only.

SATURDAY

DEMAND RESPONSE

8:45 a.m. - 3:45 p.m.

To use this service, please call (920) 459-3420, Option 1, to schedule
your trip. Reservations may be made

Monday - Friday from 7:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.

There is no Saturday fixed route service to Kohler and

Sheboygan Falls at this time.

SPECIAL SERVICE / NOTES

Route 20: The Blue lineson the
map indicate when the bus will be an express route.
An express route will only board or alight passengers
at designated areas along the express route. Look
for this symbol for designated bus stops. &..

Walmart: walmart will be serviced On-Demand
Only. Notify the driver when you would like to be
dropped off at Walmart.

Evening and Saturday Service: Hourly bus service
begins at 5:15 pm on weekdays and all day Saturday.
Hourly bus service is provided for routes 3, 5, 7 and

10. Northbound routes will depart the Transfer Center
at :45 minutes past each hour with a complimentary
southbound shuttle for drop offs only. Southbound
routes will depart the Transfer Center at :15 minutes
past each hour with a complimentary northbound
shuttle for drop offs only. The shuttles will only drop
passengers off along routes 3, 5,7 and 10.

Reasonable Modifications to Service

Shoreline Metro will honor and accommodate any
reasonable modification to service as long as the

request 1) does not fundamentally alter the service;

2) does not create a direct threat to the health

and safety of others; and 3) is not necessary to

permit the passenger to use the services for their

intended purpose (nondiscriminatory). Such modifications
should be made before boarding the bus to allow Shoreline
Metro to properly consider and plan for such modifications.
Reasonable modifications may be considered by the driver
or by calling our office at (920) 459-3281. Shoreline Metro
appreciates any and all advance notice when requesting
reasonable modifications.

Know your Rights

Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 prohibits
discrimination on the basis of race, color, or national
origin in programs & activities receiving Federal
financial assistance. (42 U.S.C. Section 2000d)
Shoreline Metro is committed to practicing non-
discrimination. If you believe you have been subjected
to discrimination you may file a complaint with the
Shoreline Metro Title VI Coordinator.

For more information you may visit us at
www.shorelinemetro.com & view the “Riders Rights”
page by clicking on the Riders Services tab or you may
call the Shoreline Metro Title VI Coordinator at
920.459.3285

SHORELINE
METRO.com

920.459.3281

www.shorelinemetro.com
www.facebook.com/shorelinemetro

Scan to Access

@ Bus Tracker

NORTH/SOUTH

Kohler Company
Woodlake Market
Kohler High School
Aging and disability
Resource Center
Forest Ave. Mobile Home Park
Sheb. Falls Piggly Wiggly
Sheb. Falls Municipal Building
Sheb. Falls YMCA
Sheb. Falls Middle School
Deer Trace Mall

Sheboygan Walmart South
(On-Demand Only)
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