ROUTE 20 NORTH

MONDAY - FRIDAY

TRANSFER CENTER	WOODLAKE MARKET	KOHLER COMPANY	AGING & DISABILITY RESOURCE CTR.	PIGGLY WIGGLY	SHEB FALLS CITY HALL	GIDDINGS & PARK	DEER TRACE MALL	WALMART ON-DEMAND ONLY	TRANSFER CENTER
5:45am	5:58	6:00	6:10	6:14	6:17	6:22	6:28	6:33	6:45
6:45am	6:45am 7:00 KOHLER SPECIAL								
7:15am	7:28	7:30	7:40	7:44	7:47	7:52	7:58	8:03	8:15
9:15am	9:28	9:30	9:40	9:44	9:47	9:52	9:58	10:03	10:15
12:15pm	12:28	12:30	12:40	12:44	12:47	12:52	12:58	1:03	1:15

ROUTE 20 SOUTH

MONDAY - FRIDAY

TRANSFER CENTER	WALMART ON-DEMAND ONLY	DEER TRACE MALL	GIDDINGS & PARK	SHEB FALLS CITY HALL	PIGGLY WIGGLY	AGING & DISABILITY RESOURCE CTR.	KOHLER COMPANY	WOODLAKE MARKET	TRANSFER CENTER
1:45pm	1:55	1:58	2:03	2:11	2:15	2:20	2:30	2:33	2:45
4:15pm	4:25	4:28	4:33	4:41	4:45	4:50	5:00	5:03	5:15
5:45pm	5:55	5:58	6:03	6:11	6:15	6:20	6:30	6:33	6:45
7:15pm	7:25	7:28	7:33	7:41	7:45	7:50	8:00	8:03	8:15

SATURDAY

DEMAND RESPONSE

to and from Sheboygan Falls and Kohler Only. 8:45 a.m. - 3:45 p.m.

To use this service, please call (920) 459-3420, Option 1, to schedule your trip. Reservations may be made

Monday - Friday from 7:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.

There is no Saturday fixed route service to Kohler and Sheboygan Falls at this time.

SPECIAL SERVICE / NOTES

Route 20: The Blue lines on the map indicate when the bus will be an express route. An express route will only board or alight passengers at designated areas along the express route. Look for this symbol for designated bus stops.

Walmart: Walmart will be serviced On-Demand Only. Notify the driver when you would like to be dropped off at Walmart.

Evening and Saturday Service: Hourly bus service begins at 5:15 pm on weekdays and all day Saturday. Hourly bus service is provided for routes 3, 5, 7 and 10. Northbound routes will depart the Transfer Center at :45 minutes past each hour with a complimentary southbound shuttle for drop offs only. Southbound routes will depart the Transfer Center at :15 minutes past each hour with a complimentary northbound shuttle for drop offs only. The shuttles will only drop passengers off along routes 3, 5, 7 and 10.

Reasonable Modifications to Service

Shoreline Metro will honor and accommodate any reasonable modification to service as long as the request 1) does not fundamentally alter the service; 2) does not create a direct threat to the health and safety of others; and 3) is not necessary to permit the passenger to use the services for their intended purpose (nondiscriminatory). Such modifications should be made before boarding the bus to allow Shoreline Metro to properly consider and plan for such modifications. Reasonable modifications may be considered by the driver or by calling our office at (920) 459-3281. Shoreline Metro appreciates any and all advance notice when requesting reasonable modifications.

Know your Rights

Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 prohibits discrimination on the basis of race, color, or national origin in programs & activities receiving Federal financial assistance. (42 U.S.C. Section 2000d) Shoreline Metro is committed to practicing non-discrimination. If you believe you have been subjected to discrimination you may file a complaint with the Shoreline Metro Title VI Coordinator. For more information you may visit us at www.shorelinemetro.com & view the "Riders Rights" page by clicking on the Riders Services tab or you may call the Shoreline Metro Title VI Coordinator at 920.459.3285



SHORELINE METRO.COM

920.459.3281

www.shorelinemetro.com www.facebook.com/shorelinemetro



NORTH/SOUTH

Kohler Company
Woodlake Market
Kohler High School
Aging and disability
Resource Center
Forest Ave. Mobile Home Park

Sheb. Falls Piggly Wiggly
Sheb. Falls Municipal Building
Sheb. Falls YMCA

Sheb. Falls Middle School
Deer Trace Mall

Sheboygan Walmart South
(On-Demand Only)

JAN 2023



